CITY OF DEARY

DEARY CITY COUNCIL – SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

401 Line St – Deary City Hall

Wednesday, March 22, 2023

OPEN MEETING: 6:30 pm

ROLL CALL: Jason Johnson, Jamie Johnston, Courtney Warner,

Christy Sanderson, Eric Sutton

AGENDA:

1. ACTION ITEM- City Council to confirm appointment by Mayor Johnson for the Deary Planning & Zoning Board.

- **2. ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider action regarding the mayor's declaration of local disaster emergency regarding the transmission water line leak.
- **3. ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider of transfer from the sewer fund checking account of \$150,000 to pay back the due to due from with \$51,000 to general fund checking and \$99,000 to sanitation fund checking.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Idaho Code Section 74-206(1)(d&f):(d) To consider records that are exempt from disclosure as provided in chapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code;(f) To communicate with legal counsel for the public agency to discuss the legal ramifications of and legal options for pending litigation, or controversies not yet being litigated but imminently likely to be litigated.

ACTION ITEM: City Council to consider action from items discussed in executive session.